December 19, 2019

TO THE BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS
CITY OF WAUKESHA, WISCONSIN

Pericdical estimate for Partial Payment No. _8 to Advance Construction, Inc., 2141 Woodale Avenue, Green Bay, Wl 54314 for Summit
Avenue Utility And Street Improvements And Area 7 Flood Mitigation - Base Bid - HMA Pavement.

Contract No. #4112 CONTRACT DATE: April 4, 2019
Original $ 3,932,540.27
I;:r:f Item No. ttem Dascription Unit Qu:jgties CST:;&?t;d Unit Price Amount

1 | 01001 |TRAFFIC CONTROL LS 1 100 |$ 61,719.00{$%  61,719.00
2 | 01005 |DETOUR ROUTE LS 1 100 |$  800000|$%  8000.00
3 | 01014 gm;ggfgéﬁ%ﬁgg - PORTABLE LS 1 100 | $ 2000000|$ 2000000

4 | oto1s gggg‘fgg S”‘l%(lifsss SIGN & MOUNTING 1 ¢ 1 $ 350000 $ -

5 | 02002 |SILTFENCE LF 350 $ 3.00| $ -

6 | 02003 |EROSION BALES EACH 30 $ 20,00 § .
7 | 02005 [INLET PROTECTION EACH 35 3600 | § 6500|$  2,340.00
8 | 03041 |CLEARING e 15 1500 |$ 83.00|$ 124500
o | 03042 |GRUBBING HCH 15 1500 | $ 30.00 | $ 450.00
10 | 03060 |REMOVE AND REPLACE MAILBOX EACH 17 1800 | $ 100.00($  1,800.00
11 | 03061 |INSTALL TEMPORARY MAILBOX(ES) LS 1 100 |$  100000|%  1,000.00
12 | 03101 |REMOVE INLET EACH 13 13.00 |$ 30000|$  3,900.00
13 | 03110 |REMOVE PIPE LF 205 20000 | $ 2800|$  5600.00
14 | 03205 |ABANDON PIPE LF 175 16500 | $ 1500 $  2,475.00
15 | 03300 |REMOVE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER | LF 3300 | 3.285.00 | § 350|$  11,497.50
16 | 03331 |REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK SF | 11,000 | 11,00000 | $ 100|$  11,000.00
17 | 03500 |SAWCUTTING AT PAVEMENT LIMITS LF 525 47500 | 275|%  1,306.25
18 | 03650 |REMOVE EXISTING ROADWAY sY 7200 | 893438 | § 6.00{$  53,606.28
19 | 04010 |SHAPING AND GRADING TO SUBGRADE | LF 1650 | 165000 | § 97.40|$ 160,710.00
20 | 04015 SV%C\)E\‘X“LE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON- SY 2250 | 40000 |§ 185§ 740.00
21 | 04020 ;;éE CRUSHED STONE ROADWAY TON | 7,750 | 741247 | § 1400|$  99,570.38

22 | 04120 |SLURRY BACKFILL cY 100 $ 100.00 | $ -
23 | 04175 ?%ﬁcﬁg;( EXCAVATION (IN oy 2600 | 3,06023 | § 12500| $ 382,403.75
24 | 04176 #ggﬁgﬁég“ EXCAVATION (IN oY 500 78900 | $ 5000{$  3.945.00
25 | 04990 gﬁ&sai%ggcégg}eme BASECOURSE. | 1on | 3750 | 108397 | $ 2200|$ 23.187.34
0:\_PROJECTS\20192019_Summit Ave ReconstructiontContract BidiPartials\PARTIAL #8_NEW_Summit Ave Reconstruction.xis Page 1




26 | 05011 |PIPE BULKHEAD EACH 5 500 |$ 50000 $  2,500.00
27 | 05020 |ADJUST SEWER MANHOLE EACH 6 700 |$  100000}$  7.000.00
28 | 05021 |ADJUST INLET EACH 10 1000 | $ 800.00|$  8000.00
29 | 05030 |CHIMNEY REPLACEMENT EACH 14 1500 | $  140000|%  21,000.00
30 | 05050 |INTERNAL CHIMNEY SEAL EACH 14 1500 | $ 356.00|$ 534000
31 | 05075 |SANITARY SEWER SPOT REPAIR EACH 1 §  15.000.00| $ -

32 | 05076 g’éﬁ;ﬁm SEWER LATERAL SPOT EACH 1 $  3,00000]8% -

33 | 05080 |SANITARY LATERAL REINSTATEMENT | EACH | 12 1200 | 3 25000} $  3,000.00
34 | ososz |SAl ARV IATERAL CONNECTIONTEST | prcy | 12 1200 | $ 87500|$  10,500.00
35 | 05108 |8 INCH PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE LF 55 6200 | § 13200]$  8,184.00
36 | 05155 |6 INGH SANITARY SEWER LATERAL LF 53 5000 |$ 12800|$  6,400.00
a7 | 05157 ggﬁiﬁgggéﬁf&ﬁgﬁgﬁgﬁR“ LF 750 698.00 | $ 103.00|$  71,894.00
38 | 05316 |24 INCH CIPP SANITARY SEWER PIPE LE 3652 | 365100 | § 93.00|$  339,543.00
30 | o505 |00 INOH DIASANITARY MANHOLE wi VF 55 820 |8 57600|$  4,723.20
40 | 05410 EETA@E&I";EHI%TESSSS:;?RY MANHOLE W | £pcpy 11 100 |$ 196000|%  21,560.00
41 | 05420 ?Qgﬂéﬁﬁg’g‘ﬁ%&ﬁm“ JINVERT/ 1 pacu 1 $  200000|$ :

a2 | osazz [N DENCHIINVERTY | gac 1 $  400000|$ -

43 | 05430 |REPLACE SANITARY SEWER COVER | EACH 6 400 | §  40000|$  1,600.00
44 | 05479 |96-INCH STORM SEWER MANHOLE EACH 3 300 | $ 1090500|%  32715.00
45 | 05485 |2X3 STORM INLET EACH 9 900 |$  337200]$  30348.00
46 | 05542 |12 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE LF 55 6400 | § 101.00|$ 646400
47 | 05845 |45 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE LF 80 4500 | $ 101.00|$  4545.00
48 | 05548 |18 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE LF 190 14850 | § 10470|$  15,547.95
49 | 05551 |21 INCHRCP STORM SEWER PIPE LF 25 2400 | $ 11550|% 277200
50 | 05554 |24 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE LF 25 1900 |$ 1950|$  2,270.50
50A| 05643 400 IH g;{,ﬁgfgﬁg PETHERCP LF 950 94100 | § 36250 | §  341,112.50
51 | 05648 ?rggn? S INCH Ty HERCE LF 110 10800 | $ 409.00|$  44,172.00
52 | osost [SANIIARY SEWER GLEANING AND LF 2000 | 301000 | $ 175|$  5267.50
53 | 05052 |SANITARY SEWER LATERAL TELEVISING| EACH | 31 3200 | $ 23500 $  7,520.00
54 | osoms |STONVSERER CLEANING AND LF 2000 | 214750 | § 1758  3.758.13
55 | 05680 |STORM SEWER INLET REPAIR VF 20 200 |8 50000 $  1.000.00
56 | 05692 |STORM SEWER MANHOLE REPAIR VF 16 $ 500.00 | $ -

57 | 05990 |54-INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE LF 950 676.00 | $ 32000| §  222.404.00
58 | 05991 |120INCH STORM SEWER MANHOLE EACH 6 600 |§ 16880.00]% 101.280.00

OM_PROJECTS\2019\2019_Summit Ave ReconstructiomContract_Bid\Partials\PARTIAL #8_NEW_Summit Ave Reconstruction.xls Page 2



MODIEY EXT STORM MANHOLE TO

s9 | osooz [MODFYEXT LS 1 100 |§  400000|%  4,000.00

60 | 05993 |CAST IN PLACE MANHOLE INLET LS 1 100 |$  500000|%  5000.00

61 | 05994 |FLOW EQUILIZATION BASIN LS 1 100 | § 5000000|%  50,000.00

62 | 06100 |EXTRA BAGS OF CEMENT EA 25 $ 20.00| $ ;
CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER

63 | o700z |Sn N EMENT LF 300 5000 | $ 4300|$  2,150.00

64 INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK $ _

6 | 07130 3G(LTTTYEF;E A CONGRETE CURB & LF 3250 | 3,862.00 | $ 18.00|$  69,516.00

66 | 07301 |CURBRAMP DETECTABLE WARNING SF 112 1200 |$ 5000|§  5.600.00
FIELDS

67 | 07302 |PEDESTRIAN CURB LF 100 1700 | § 4200 $ 714.00

68 | 07304 |4-INGH GONGRETE SIDEWALK SF 3750 | 6,337.60 | § 6.00|$  38,025.60

69 | 07306 |6-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE | SF 8000 | 8807.60 | $ 650|$  57,249.40

70 | 07307 |7-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE | SF 450 40000 | $ 700|$  2,800.00

71 | 08012 IMILL EXISTING ASPHALT ROADWAY -2° |  SY 7500 | 732790 | § 150| 8 10,9915
MILL EXISTING ASPHALT ROADWAY -

72| osote ML SRR sy 2,250 $ 3258 ;
FOUNDATION PREPARATION OF MILLED

73 | oso20 |TOVROATE sY 2,250 $ 075 8 -
HMVA PAVEMENT 2" TEMPORARY

74 | ososz |DVATRSE sY 500 31000 | $ 3000|$  9,300.00
HMA PAVEMENT 4" TEMPORARY

75 | ososa |TNAPENE sY 500 $ 40001 $ :

76 | 08065 |HMA PAVEMENT PATCHING sY 2,400 536.00 | $ 3650 |5 19,637.00

77 | 08203 |HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 3 LT 58-28 S TON | 1400 | 131033 |3 55758  73,050.90

78 | 08204 |HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 4 LT 58-28 S ToN | 1400 | 125338 | § 5775|$  72,382.70

70 | 08208 |HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 5 LT 58-28 H TON | 2000 | 189527 |3 7000|$ 132,668.90

so | 08210 gMA DRIVE & TERRACE, TYPE 41T 58-28] 4y 25 4035 | 22500 $  11,108.75

81 | 08401 |PAVEMENT CRACK SEALING sY 4,800 $ 110| $ -
FURNISH AND INSTALL 6-CT FIBER

g2 | toss0 |TIRISHAN LF 4000 | 415800 | $ 2781 % 14,550.24
INSTALL FIBER OTPIC

83 | 10991 | o MMUNICATIONS IN SIGNAL casiveT | FACH 2 200 |$ 299200/ %  5984.00

ga | 1ioos |CONCRETEBASE-TYPES WDOT EACH 18 1800 | $ 78200]$  14,076.00
654.0105

85 | 11025 |PULL BOX - 15-INCH PVC EACH 2 200 |$ 55500 | $  1,110.00

86 | 11026 |DULL BOX-24-INCH STEEL, WDOT EACH 8 800 |8 60150 481200
653.0140

87 | 11101 |CONDUIT 2-INCH HDPE (EXCAVATED) LF 1423 | 1,304.00 | § 53218 7.416.08
CONDUIT 2-INGH HDPE SPECIAL

88 | 11102 |l LF 1450 | 137100 | 8 2088|$  31,366.48

89 | 11112 |CONDUIT 3-INCH HDPE LF 2466 | 232000 | 8 687|8% 1593840

90 | 11113 |CONDUIT 3-INCH HDPE SPECIAL LF 1592 | 150200 | $ 2442|$  38,399.04

91 | 11120 [12/2 UF W/GROUND WIRE LF 810 792.00 | $ 108} % 855.36

92 | 11123 |#10 XLP USE WIRE LF 3585 | 358500 | $ 083|$ 333405

O:\_PROJECTS\2019\2049_Summit Ave Reconstcuction\Gontract_Bid\Partials\PARTIAL #8_NEW_Summit Ave Reconstruction. xis Page 3




93 11125  [#6 XLP USE WIRE LF 3,325 3178.00 | % 1231 % 3,908.94

94 11126  |[#4 XL.P USE WIRE LF 9,690 953400 | $ 1461 % 13,916.64
REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING

95 | 11201 |\\iRE AND ABANDON CONDUIT IN L 1610 $ 198)% -
REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING

96 14202 CONCRETE BASE EACH 10 10.00 $ 300,001 $ 3,000.00
REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING

97 11203 PULL BOX EACH 5 5.00 $ 118,501 $ 592.50
INSTALL CITY-FURNISHED STREET

98 11302 LIGHTING UNIT EACH 8 8.00 $ 571501 % 4,572.00
REMOVE AND REINSTALL EXISTING

99 11403 STREET LIGHT UNIT EACH 10 1.00 $ 866,50 $ 866.50

100 11600 INSTALL NEW QUAZITE VAULT - FIBER EACH 7 7.00 3 1,833.00| % 13,531.00
REPLACE EXISTING HPS LUMINAIRES,

101 11990 INTERSECTION OF SUMMIT AND LS 1 1.00 $ 6,834.401 % 6,834.40
INSTALL FURNISHED NEW LED

102 11961 LUMINAIRES ON EXISTING POLES LS 1 1.00 $ 8,107.00] % 8,107.00
INSTALL FURNISHED NEW LED

103 11992 LUMINAIRES ON NEW POLES L5 1 1.00 $ 7,979.001 7,979.00

104 12201 ;T\IA(;/:MENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 4- LF 4,850 4,753.00 | $ 0901 % 4,277.70

105 12202 PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, DOUBLE LF 6,500 6,498.00 | $ 090 % 5,848.20
LINE, 4-INCH

106 12203 :T\I%/EEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 6- LF 1,100 990.00 $ 750 (% 7.425.00

107 12204 :?\IAC\:/E_EE:‘MENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 8- LF 1,200 1,123.00 | § 150 % 1,684.50

108 12205 :LASIHEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 12- LF 200 271.00 $ 1025 % 2,777.75
PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, STOP

109 12250 LINE, 18-INCH LF 225 220.00 $ 11.56( $ 2,530.00
PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOIL.,

110 12263 LEFT ARROW EACH 2 5.00 $ 280.00| % 1,400.00
PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL,

111 12264 RIGHT ARROW EACH 1 2.00 $ 28000 | $ 560.00

112 | 2270 [P /EMENTMARKING EFOXY. WORD. 1 gacy 3 400 | $ 20500($  1,180.00
PROJECT PAVEMENT MARKING

113 12930 REMOVAL LS 1 1.00 $ 1,200.00| % 1,200.00

114 13002 REMOVE SIGN EACH 33 33.00 $ 35.00( % 1,155.00

1156 13003 REMOVE POSTS EACH 16 21.00 $ 35.00( % 735.00
REMOVE, STORE AND RE-INSTALL

116 13005 SIGNS & POSTS EACH 6 3.00 $ 22500 § 675.00

117 13020 SIGN POST, 2-3/8-INCH ROUND EACH 11 13.00 $ 195.00 | $ 2,535.00

118 13021 SIGN EACH 57 58.00 $ 135.00} § 7,830.00

119 13300 MOVE SIGN EACH 6 4,00 $ 195.00} $ 780.00

120 14005 |TOPSOIL & SOD SY 3,000 3,866.00 | $ 13.251 § 61,224.50
16-INCH D.I. (CLASS 52) WATER MAIN

121 15001 AND FITTINGS LF 1,800 1,788.00 | § 210001 $ 375480.00
12-INCH D.. (CLASS 52) WATER MAIN

122 15002 AND FITTINGS LF 10 12.00 $ 539.001 & 6,468.00

123 15003 8-INCH WATER MAIN AND FITTINGS LF 220 194.00 $ 243.001 % 47 142.00
6-INCH D.I. (CLASS 52) WATER MAIN

124 15004 AND EITTINGS LF 80 91.00 $ 23100 § 21,021.00

125 15005 |[TEMPORARY WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM LS i 1.00 $ 6,000.00} % 6,000.00

126 15006 16-INCH BUTTERFLY VALVE AND BOX EACH 3 3.00 $ 2,764.001 $ 8,292.00

O:\_PROJECTS\2049\12018_Summit Ave ReconstructiomContract_Bid\Partials\PARTIAL #8_NEW_Summit Ave Reconstruction.xls Page 4




127 | 15007 |12-INCH GATE VALVE AND BOX EACH 1 100 |$ 27100l 271100
128 | 15008 |8-INCH GATE VALVE AND BOX EACH 4 400 |$  1,536.00|%  61144.00
129 | 15009 |6-INCH GATE VALVE AND BOX EACH 2 200 |$  1007.00|$  2194.00
130 | tsoto |VDRANT VALVE G-INCH DL LEAD AND | eacH 3 300 |$ 621100|$  18633.00
131 | 15011 |CONNECT SERVICE LATERAL (SL1) EACH 12 1400 |$  180700|$  25298.00
132 | 15012 |CONNECT SERVICE LATERAL (SL2) EACH 1 $ 813.00 | $ .
133 | 15013 |CONNECT SERVICE LATERAL (SL3) EACH 1 100 |$ 4943008 494300
134 | 15014 |CONNECT SERVICE LATERAL (SL4) EACH 1 $  1,06000|$ -
135 | 15015 |CURB BOXES & RODS (IF NEEDED) EACH 10 $ 654.00 | $ -
136 | 15016 |CURB STOPS (IF NEEDED) EACH 10 $  1089.00|% -
137 | 15017 |ABANDON EXISTING HYDRANT EAGH 2 200 |3 500.00|$  1,000.00
138 | 15018 ;v‘m]u%fgs“w'z BOXES AND LS 1 100 | $ 10,00000|$  10,000.00
20| 15010 |WATER MAIN GFFSET AT FLOW s 1 s 1000000 3 )

EQUILIZATION STRUCTURE (IF NEEDED)

Total $ 3,580,413.66

Less Retainage $

98,313.51

Total $ 3.482,100.15

Less Previosuly
Paid

Due

$ 3,398,676.15
Total AmountT—_mm

83,424.00

This estimate has been checked by the Engineering Division and we recommend that the above amount of $83,424.00 be allowed.

O\ PROJECTS\2018\2018_Summit Ave ReconstructiomContract_BidPartials\PARTIAL #8_NEW_Summit Ave Reconstruction.xls

Respectfully Submitted,

Fred V. Abadi, PhD,, P.E.
Director of Public Works

Page 5




